
                              
        WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB

                       "THE 11th ANNUAL HOT DAM RUN"
           *****EVENT #8 OF THE WTRC CHALLENGE SERIES*****
                 USA TRACK & FIELD CERTIFIED # TX93059ETM
                                FIVE MILES
                     AUGUST 8, 1998    Lubbock, Texas

     LIST OF FINISHERS - BY AGE GROUP

      ******* MALE OVERALL WINNER *******
PLACE NAME                AG TOWN            5M      PACE
===== =================== == =============== ======= =====
    1 BOB JACKSON         39 HOBBS             27:34  5:31

MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12
    1    41 BEN STEWART           12 LUBBOCK       TX   41:12
    2    75 JEREMY MAINES         12 LUBBOCK       TX   51:33
MALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
    1     2 RYAN CRUZ             17 SHALLOWATER   TX   29:28
    2     3 MIGUEL LIRA           17 BROWNFIELD    TX   30:08
    3     4 JOSHUA SALAZAR        18 LUBBOCK       TX   31:05
    4     6 CHRIS THOMAS          19 LUBBOCK       TX   32:48
    5    17 BEN ROBBINS           17 BROWNFIELD    TX   34:46
    6    30 JOHN THOMAS           17 LUBBOCK       TX   38:40
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    13 LANCE WHITE           25 LUBBOCK       TX   34:25
    2    25 MITCH DYE             24 LUBBOCK       TX   37:01
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1     9 LUIS NEVAREZ          33 LUBBOCK       TX   33:36
    2    29 LLOYD SCARROW         31 LUBBOCK       TX   37:58
    3    48 RICHARD VERRONE       30 LUBBOCK       TX   42:25
    4    49 DANNY SLOAN           30 JAYTON        TX   43:02
    5    54 JERRY AGUIRRE         34 LUBBOCK       TX   44:09
MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1     1 BOB JACKSON           39 HOBBS         NM   27:34
    2    12 CHRIS LONNGREN        39 LUBBOCK       TX   34:19
    3    14 ADAM BARRON           35 WOLFFORTH     TX   34:25
    4    16 DWIGHT VARNUM         38 LUBBOCK       TX   34:43
    5    23 WADE WILSON           39 LUBBOCK       TX   36:21
    6    26 EPI AGUIRRE           39 LUBBOCK       TX   37:22
    7    35 HERBERT PEREZ         37 BROWNFIELD    TX   40:28
    8    51 PHILIP SCOLARO        39 LUBBOCK       TX   43:11
    9    57 LARRY DeLEON          37 LUBBOCK       TX   44:53
   10    60 DWIGHT HOOD           38 LUBBOCK       TX   46:42
   11    77 GARY SHIPP            39 LUBBOCK       TX   52:10
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1     7 AL GARDNER            42 LEVELLAND     TX   32:50
    2    10 RANDY WOLCOTT         42 LUBBOCK       TX   33:50
    3    11 MICHAEL RODRIGUEZ     41 LUBBOCK       TX   34:05
    4    18 RUSSEL MARTIN         40 SHALLOWATER   TX   35:02
    5    20 CLYDE WHITTEN         40 PAMPA         TX   35:31
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    6    32 DWAYNE OAKELEY        42 LUBBOCK       TX   39:03
    7    47 CARLOS QUINTEROS      44 LUBBOCK       TX   42:21
    8    72 DAVID MARTIN          43 LUBBOCK       TX   50:59
    9    74 JEWELL DAVIS          42 LUBBOCK       TX   51:28
   10    76 ADAM ANDREWS          44 LUBBOCK       TX   51:39
MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1    22 RONNIE PRIGG          47 LUBBOCK       TX   36:17
    2    28 DAVID HIGGINS         45 LUBBOCK       TX   37:54
    3    31 LECIL RICHARDS        47 FORT SUMNER   NM   38:49
    4    33 DAMON RICHARDS        45 LUBBOCK       TX   39:39
    5    67 BILL HOPKINS          45 LUBBOCK       TX   49:33
    6    68 FRANK EARNEY          49 LUBBOCK       TX   49:52
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1     5 JAMES LESER           51 LUBBOCK       TX   31:29
    2     8 VICTOR MARTINEZ       50 ODESSA        TX   33:08
    3    42 RICHARD BRAY          54 LUBBOCK       TX   41:33
    4    45 RON HILLIS            54 LUBBOCK       TX   41:59
    5    55 RONALD KEY            54 LUBBOCK       TX   44:11
    6    69 RICK LAMPE            54 LUBBOCK       TX   50:09
    7    78 WAYNE KOHOUT          52 LUBBOCK       TX   52:10
MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1    40 LARRY BYRD            57 SHALLOWATER   TX   40:47
    2    52 BILL ROGER, Sr.       59 LEVELLAND     TX   43:42
    3    53 MIKE GREER            59 LUBBOCK       TX   43:52
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99
    1    56 RALPH WOLF            61 ABERNATHY     TX   44:50

         LIST OF FINISHERS - BY AGE GROUP

      ******* FEMALE  OVERALL WINNER *******
PLACE NAME                AG TOWN            5M     

PACE
===== =================== == =============== =======    
=====
    1 MARJORY STEWART     38 LUBBOCK       34:38        
6:56

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12
    1    58 TAMRA JERNIGAN         7   MILES       TX   46:18
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 15
    1    21 HOPE JIMENEZ          14 LAMESA        TX   36:07
    2    37 VANESSA AGUIRRE       14 LUBBOCK       TX   40:33
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  16 - 19
    1    19 TARA JERNIGAN         17 MILES         TX   35:05
    2    43 MARY LOU JIMENEZ      16 LAMESA        TX   41:39
    3    44 STEPHANIE ALVAREZ     18 LUBBOCK       TX   41:45
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1    24 MICHELLE WYATT        28 PLAINVIEW     TX   36:52
    2    38 CHRISTIE HODGE        28 LUBBOCK       TX   40:45
    3    71 CHRISTYE MAREZ        24 ABERNATHY     TX   50:57
    4    73 PAULA SEXTON          27 LUBBOCK       TX   51:23
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    5    80 JAMIE FOGERSON        26 LUBBOCK       TX   54:58
    6    83 CINDY GOMEZ           29 LUBBOCK       TX   58:46
    7    84 JESSICA ROCHA         20 LUBBOCK       TX   58:46
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    27 NATALIE STEADMAN      31 LUBBOCK       TX   37:35
    2    39 JUDY LAWLEY           33 LUBBOCK       TX   40:45
    3    59 KYLA REID             32 ABERNATHY     TX   46:23
    4    61 DARLA SCARROW         30 LUBBOCK       TX   46:54
    5    82 STACEY BAKER          30 LUBBOCK       TX   56:08
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1    15 MARJORY STEWART       38 LUBBOCK       TX   34:38
    2    36 MELANIE McVEY         36 LEVELLAND     TX   40:31
    3    46 RENE NOBLE            35 LUBBOCK       TX   42:08
    4    50 MARY ZIAS             35 LUBBOCK       TX   43:03
    5    62 SHEILA FIREMAN        39 LUBBOCK       TX   47:02
    6    64 MARSHA BENNETT        35 LUBBOCK       TX   47:43
    7    65 SUSAN SCOLARO         38 LUBBOCK       TX   47:50
    8    70 MARTI GREER           39 LUBBOCK       TX   50:18
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1    34 SHIRLEY WIGLEY        44 LUBBOCK       TX   40:10
    2    66 SHANNON DAVIS         41 LUBBOCK       TX   48:38
    3    79 SUZY PASSMORE         42 PAMPA         TX   52:28
    4    85 NOLA RICHARDS         44 LUBBOCK       TX 1:11:22
    5    86 PAM RICHARDS          43 FORT SUMNER   NM 1:11:23
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1    63 ETTA MAYER            49 LUBBOCK       TX   47:29
    2    81 THERESA MAREZ         48 ABERNATHY     TX   55:11
    3    87 CYNTHIA BROWN         46 LUBBOCK       TX 1:11:23
                                       
                      
           OVERALL RESULTS  -  FIVE MILES
          AUGUST 8, 1998    Lubbock, Texas
PLACE NAME                  TOWN          ST DIV DIV   AG S 5M      
PACE  
===== ===================== ============= == === ===== == = 
======= ===== 
    1 BOB JACKSON           HOBBS         NM   1 M3539 39 M   
27:42  5:32 
    2 RYAN CRUZ             SHALLOWATER   TX   1 M1619 17 M   
29:36  5:55 
    3 MIGUEL LIRA           BROWNFIELD    TX   2 M1619 17 M   
30:16  6:03 
    4 JOSHUA SALAZAR        LUBBOCK       TX   3 M1619 18 M   
31:13  6:15 
    5 JAMES LESER           LUBBOCK       TX   1 M5054 51 M   
31:37  6:19 
    6 CHRIS THOMAS          LUBBOCK       TX   4 M1619 19 M   
32:56  6:35 
    7 AL GARDNER            LEVELLAND     TX   1 M4044 42 M   
32:58  6:36 
    8 VICTOR MARTINEZ       ODESSA        TX   2 M5054 50 M   
33:16  6:39 
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    9 LUIS NEVAREZ          LUBBOCK       TX   1 M3034 33 M   
33:44  6:45 
   10 RANDY WOLCOTT         LUBBOCK       TX   2 M4044 42 M   
33:58  6:48 
   11 MICHAEL RODRIGUEZ     LUBBOCK       TX   3 M4044 41 M   
34:13  6:51 
   12 CHRIS LONNGREN        LUBBOCK       TX   2 M3539 39 M   
34:27  6:53 
   13 LANCE WHITE           LUBBOCK       TX   1 M2029 25 M   
34:33  6:55 
   14 ADAM BARRON           WOLFFORTH     TX   3 M3539 35 M   
34:33  6:55 
   15 MARJORY STEWART       LUBBOCK       TX   1 F3539 38 F   
34:46  6:57 
   16 DWIGHT VARNUM         LUBBOCK       TX   4 M3539 38 M   
34:51  6:58 
   17 BEN ROBBINS           BROWNFIELD    TX   5 M1619 17 M   
34:54  6:59 
   18 RUSSEL MARTIN         SHALLOWATER   TX   4 M4044 40 M   
35:10  7:02 
   19 TARA JERNIGAN         MILES         TX   1 F1619 17 F   
35:13  7:03 
   20 CLYDE WHITTEN         PAMPA         TX   5 M4044 40 M   
35:39  7:08 
   21 HOPE JIMENEZ          LAMESA        TX   1 F1315 14 F   
36:15  7:15 
   22 RONNIE PRIGG          LUBBOCK       TX   1 M4549 47 M   
36:25  7:17 
   23 WADE WILSON           LUBBOCK       TX   5 M3539 39 M   
36:29  7:18 
   24 MICHELLE WYATT        PLAINVIEW     TX   1 F2029 28 F   
37:00  7:24 
   25 MITCH DYE             LUBBOCK       TX   2 M2029 24 M   
37:09  7:26 
   26 EPI AGUIRRE           LUBBOCK       TX   6 M3539 39 M   
37:30  7:30 
   27 NATALIE STEADMAN      LUBBOCK       TX   1 F3034 31 F   
37:43  7:33 
   28 DAVID HIGGINS         LUBBOCK       TX   2 M4549 45 M   
38:02  7:36 
   29 LLOYD SCARROW         LUBBOCK       TX   2 M3034 31 M   
38:06  7:37 
   30 JOHN THOMAS           LUBBOCK       TX   6 M1619 17 M   
38:48  7:46 
   31 LECIL RICHARDS        FORT SUMNER   NM   3 M4549 47 M   
38:57  7:47 
   32 DWAYNE OAKELEY        LUBBOCK       TX   6 M4044 42 M   
39:11  7:50 
   33 DAMON RICHARDS        LUBBOCK       TX   4 M4549 45 M   
39:47  7:57 
   34 SHIRLEY WIGLEY        LUBBOCK       TX   1 F4044 44 F   
40:18  8:04 
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   35 HERBERT PEREZ         BROWNFIELD    TX   7 M3539 37 M   
40:36  8:07 
   36 MELANIE McVEY         LEVELLAND     TX   2 F3539 36 F   
40:39  8:08 
   37 VANESSA AGUIRRE       LUBBOCK       TX   2 F1315 14 F   
40:41  8:08 
   38 CHRISTIE HODGE        LUBBOCK       TX   2 F2029 28 F   
40:53  8:11 
   39 JUDY LAWLEY           LUBBOCK       TX   2 F3034 33 F   
40:53  8:11 
   40 LARRY BYRD            SHALLOWATER   TX   1 M5559 57 M   
40:55  8:11 
   41 BEN STEWART           LUBBOCK       TX   1 M0112 12 M   
41:20  8:16 
   42 RICHARD BRAY          LUBBOCK       TX   3 M5054 54 M   
41:41  8:20 
   43 MARY LOU JIMENEZ      LAMESA        TX   2 F1619 16 F   
41:47  8:21 
   44 STEPHANIE ALVAREZ     LUBBOCK       TX   3 F1619 18 F   
41:53  8:23 
   45 RON HILLIS            LUBBOCK       TX   4 M5054 54 M   
42:07  8:25 
   46 RENE NOBLE            LUBBOCK       TX   3 F3539 35 F   
42:16  8:27 
   47 CARLOS QUINTEROS      LUBBOCK       TX   7 M4044 44 M   
42:29  8:30 
   48 RICHARD VERRONE       LUBBOCK       TX   3 M3034 30 M   
42:33  8:31 
   49 DANNY SLOAN           JAYTON        TX   4 M3034 30 M   
43:10  8:38 
   50 MARY ZIAS             LUBBOCK       TX   4 F3539 35 F   
43:11  8:38 
   51 PHILIP SCOLARO        LUBBOCK       TX   8 M3539 39 M   
43:19  8:40 
   52 BILL ROGER, Sr.       LEVELLAND     TX   2 M5559 59 M   
43:50  8:46 
   53 MIKE GREER            LUBBOCK       TX   3 M5559 59 M   
44:00  8:48 
   54 JERRY AGUIRRE         LUBBOCK       TX   5 M3034 34 M   
44:17  8:51 
   55 RONALD KEY            LUBBOCK       TX   5 M5054 54 M   
44:19  8:52 
   56 RALPH WOLF            ABERNATHY     TX   1 M6099 61 M   
44:58  9:00 
   57 LARRY DeLEON          LUBBOCK       TX   9 M3539 37 M   
45:01  9:00 
   58 TAMRA JERNIGAN        MILES         TX   1 F0112  7 F   
46:26  9:17 
   59 KYLA REID             ABERNATHY     TX   3 F3034 32 F   
46:31  9:18 
   60 DWIGHT HOOD           LUBBOCK       TX  10 M3539 38 M   
46:50  9:22 
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   61 DARLA SCARROW         LUBBOCK       TX   4 F3034 30 F   
47:02  9:24 
   62 SHEILA FIREMAN        LUBBOCK       TX   5 F3539 39 F   
47:10  9:26 
   63 ETTA MAYER            LUBBOCK       TX   1 F4549 49 F   
47:37  9:31 
   64 MARSHA BENNETT        LUBBOCK       TX   6 F3539 35 F   
47:51  9:34 
   65 SUSAN SCOLARO         LUBBOCK       TX   7 F3539 38 F   
47:58  9:36 
   66 SHANNON DAVIS         LUBBOCK       TX   2 F4044 41 F   
48:46  9:45 
   67 BILL HOPKINS          LUBBOCK       TX   5 M4549 45 M   
49:41  9:56 
   68 FRANK EARNEY          LUBBOCK       TX   6 M4549 49 M   
50:00 10:00 
   69 RICK LAMPE            LUBBOCK       TX   6 M5054 54 M   
50:17 10:03 
   70 MARTI GREER           LUBBOCK       TX   8 F3539 39 F   
50:26 10:05 
   71 CHRISTYE MAREZ        ABERNATHY     TX   3 F2029 24 F   
51:05 10:13 
   72 DAVID MARTIN          LUBBOCK       TX   8 M4044 43 M   
51:07 10:13 
   73 PAULA SEXTON          LUBBOCK       TX   4 F2029 27 F   
51:31 10:18 
   74 JEWELL DAVIS          LUBBOCK       TX   9 M4044 42 M   
51:36 10:19 
   75 JEREMY MAINES         LUBBOCK       TX   2 M0112 12 M   
51:41 10:20 
   76 ADAM ANDREWS          LUBBOCK       TX  10 M4044 44 M   
51:47 10:21 
   77 GARY SHIPP            LUBBOCK       TX  11 M3539 39 M   
52:18 10:28 
   78 WAYNE KOHOUT          LUBBOCK       TX   7 M5054 52 M   
52:18 10:28 
   79 SUZY PASSMORE         PAMPA         TX   3 F4044 42 F   
52:36 10:31 
   80 JAMIE FOGERSON        LUBBOCK       TX   5 F2029 26 F   
55:06 11:01 
   81 THERESA MAREZ         ABERNATHY     TX   2 F4549 48 F   
55:19 11:04 
   82 STACEY BAKER          LUBBOCK       TX   5 F3034 30 F   
56:16 11:15 
   83 CINDY GOMEZ           LUBBOCK       TX   6 F2029 29 F   
58:54 11:47 
   84 JESSICA ROCHA         LUBBOCK       TX   7 F2029 20 F   
58:54 11:47 
   85 NOLA RICHARDS         LUBBOCK       TX   4 F4044 44 F 
1:12:38 14:32 
   86 PAM RICHARDS          FORT SUMNER   NM   5 F4044 43 F 
1:12:39 14:32 
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   87 CYNTHIA BROWN         LUBBOCK       TX   3 F4549 46 F 
1:15:32 15:06
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